
Model No.UC029G Cordless Pruning Saw



Model No.UC029G Cordless Pruning Saw

Item 
No. Parts No. Description

Interc
hang
eabilit
y

Q'ty New/
Old Note1 Note2

001 961011-9 Stop ring (EXT) E-4 1

002 8148C7-7 Name plate UC029G 1

003 413T68-1 Safety cover 1

004 232785-2 Torsion spring 14 1

005 4131K3-2 Housing R cover 1

006 266429-2 Binding head tapping screw 3X1
6

3

007 1912F1-4 Guide bar 6 set 1

008 256A31-5 Shoulder pin 5 1

009 126832-8 Tank cap assembly 1

C10 213A11-4 O-ring 25 1

010 911128-8 Pan head screw M4X16 WR 3

011 266429-2 Binding head tapping screw 3X1
6

7

012 1831A3-3 Housing set 1

C10 263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2

C20 252126-6 Hex. lock nut M4-7 1

012 INC. 32

013 911138-5 Pan head screw M4X20 WR 2

014 226884-0 Worm gear 1

015 961011-9 Stop ring (EXT) E-4 1

016 211166-3 Ball bearing 698DDW 1

017 227A17-6 Spiral bevel gear 53 1

018 327A89-2 Spindle 1

019 210059-1 Ball bearing 6000DDW 1

020 141N25-0 Oil pump complete 1

021 266427-6 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
2

1

022 422968-4 Oil tube 3-60 1

023 422969-2 Oil tube 3-25 1

024 232774-7 Compression spring 6 1

025 413L02-3 Nipple 1

026 422B95-9 Gasket 1

027 1912E8-3 Saw chain 6 set 1

028 233211-4 Compression spring 2 1

029 413M02-9 Stopper 1

030 347A69-2 Tension slide 1

031 232907-4 Compression spring 4 1

032 1831A3-3 Housing set 1

C10 263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2

C20 252126-6 Hex. lock nut M4-7 1

032 INC. 12

033 266492-5 Binding head tapping screw 3X8 3

034 4131L0-5 Cover 1

035 1911W5-9 Sprocket 7 set 1

036 961013-5 Stop ring (EXT) E-7 1

037 266490-9 Pan head tapping screw 2X6 3

038 629C88-5 Stator 1



039 619881-7 Rotor 1

040 620R15-5 Controller 1

041 652069-6 Flat head screw M3X6 3

042 632W07-2 Terminal unit 1

043 413L98-4 Lock off lever 1

044 232784-4 Torsion spring 6 1

045 632V97-9 Switch unit 1

046 413L97-6 Switch lever 1

048 1410H0-8 Rear hand guard complete 1

C10 8081K5-5 Caution label 1

049 422970-7 Grommet 1

050 1831F0-4 Sprocket cover set 1

C10 8085Y3-1 Indication label 1

050 INC. 49,51

051 1410G9-3 Nut complete 1

052 8148C9-3 Serial No. label UC029G 1

A01 D-70948 FILE HOLDER SET 4.0MM(5/32") 1

A02 199897-3 Oil vessel set 1

A03 413T67-3 Guide bar case 175 1

A04B 821552-6 Connector plastic case (type 4) 1

C10 453974-8 Latch 4

A05B 836394-5 Inner tray 1

A06B 412393-7 Battery cover 2

A07B ***DC40RA DC40RA FAST CHARGER 1

A07B COMPO-PARTS

A08B 191B26-6 Battery BL4040 set 2

E01 807E85-5 Sound 92dB label 1

F03 1913K4-9 Holster set 1

F05 1914Y8-5 Hook complete set 1

F06 199897-3 Oil vessel set 1

Please state Parts No. when your order. Print Date 01/26/2026


